TO APPROVE EDUCATOR PREPARATION PROGRAMS Birmingham-Southern College

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Board of Education approves educator preparation programs, including the time frame for approved program status; and

WHERES, Birmingham-Southern College began the process of submitting documentation of compliance with program approval rules in 2018; and

whereas, additional documentation to address conditions was reviewed in 2019 and 2020 under the Continuous Improvement in Educator Preparation (CIEP) program review process; and

WHEREAS, significant progress has been made toward compliance with the Alabama Core Teaching Standards and program-specific rules; and

WHEREAS, compliance with all other Alabama State Board of Education rules has been verified; and

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Superintendent of Education recommends continued approval with conditions:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education hereby grants approval of the following educator preparation programs at Birmingham-Southern College, with conditions until June 30, 2023:

Class B Biology (6-12)
Class B Collaborative Special Education (K-6)
Class B Elementary Education (K-6)
Class B General Social Studies (6-12)
Class B History (6-12)
Class B Mathematics (6-12)
Class B General Social Studies (6-12)
Class B History (6-12)
Class B Visual Arts (P-12)

Done this 11th day of June 2020